GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3029
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09" August, 2024

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED
3029 SHRI RAJU BISTA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) has grown 11 percent by
March 2024;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the details of the turnover of HAL by March 2024?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SANJAY SETH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): The Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) has grown by 13 percent by March 2024,
as follows: -

Year Revenue from Operations
2022-23 X 26928 Crores
2023-24 % 30381 Crores

(c): The turnover of Hindustan Aeronautics Limited in the financial year 2023-24 is
% 28162 Crores.
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